City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 4

Office Supplies
Staples Date 6/6/11
Tom Croley Buyer Name: Ken Easton
500 Staples Dr Term contract: 96706
Framingham, MA O \*0O& City Blanket No. BPSF00003622
E-mail; tom.croley@staples.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $6,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount - Other changes
Original contract 12/01/09 5/31/10 $2,000,000
1 No Change No Change No Change Updated Item File / Pricing
2 o/1/10 10/31/10 - $3,500,000  Extend/ Increase NTE
3 1171710 6/30/11 $6,000,000  Extend/ Increase NTE
4 (AVAR:! 12/31/11 No Change  Extend,

Update Item File / Pricing

This modification 4 changes the contract as follows:

It extends the expiration date from 7/1/11 to 12/31/11 or until award of a new Office Supply contract.
[treplaces the ltem File / Price List NIPA Lot | - 5 Pricing eff 2-4-10 to Field.xls with the Items / Pricing
from the file NIPA Pricing Contract Mod 4 effective 7-1-11.xlsx as approved by San Diego County (Sec
Attachment A), except for the items restricted by CCSF (See Attachment B). The new Items / Pricing
shall become effective for the City and County of San Francisco following the signing of this Contract
Modification,

All other terms and conditions remain }h;)samcef_

HE P —
Aﬁﬁ:"oved by the City: M Y el é/?? Z_/,__
@ Y aci’Foné;—A’EQﬁgjﬁ rector of QCA Date /

Approved by Contractor: i , g\)(ﬂ L jﬁ”/_‘Lﬁ

AR .
Signature Date

Name and title gk\lQ«\\ \EAVUJH)) I\S\/Yp

Sign and retarn one eriginal. The duplicite origingl is for your files, P-280 (I lf’ZO/OQ)




City and County of San Francisco
Office of Confract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr, Carlton B, Goodlelt Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Office Supplics
Staples , Date 10/28/10
Tom Croley ' Buyer Name: Ken Easton
500 Staples Dr Term contract: 96706
Framingham, MA City Blanket No, BPSIF00003622
E-mail: tom.croley@staples.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount;  $6,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

, Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 12/01/09 SI31/10 $2,000,000
[ No Change No Change No Change  Updated Item File / Pricing
2 No Change 10/31710 $3,500,000 Extend / Increase NTE
3 No Change 6/30/1 | $6,000,000  Extend/ Increase NTE

This modification 3 changes the contract as follows:

It extends the expiration date from 10/3 1710 to 6/30/11 and increases (he Nol-to-exceed amount to
$6,000,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the samgs

GBI (o

L

abnii Kelly, Ie’irector)f‘ OCA and Purchaser Date

Appreved by the City:

Approved by Contractor: “—*’;ﬁ*}/' E:O?;LD.‘

Signature . I Date

w7
Name and title EQA\MA‘{L_\MS_& ]S\L@

Sign andd retum one original. The duplicate originad is for your files, P-280 (11/20/09)



B

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Office Supplies
Staples Date 5/17/10
Tom Croley Buyer Name: Ken Easton
500 Staples Dr Term contract: 96706
Framingham, MA City Blanket No. BPSF00003622
tom.croley(@staples.com Type: Indefinite quantity
Not-to-exceed amount:  $3,500,000
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 12/01/09 5731710 $2,000,000
| No Change No Change No Change  Updated ltem File / Pricing
2 No Change 10731710 $3,500,000  Extend/ Increase NTLE

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

It extends the expiration date from 5/31/10 to 10/31/10 and increases the Not-to-exceed amount to

$3,500,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the
KE,
Approved by the City

e
s L i i,

Approved by Contractor: =

Signature =

Name and title

£ synid mmbisein cpne svriairnl Thos develisnta srisinal io s
SHEE ARG e ond Originas. i aii%yz:ﬁ?&?u GY ,g,;;&ﬁ 15 Tor your

w
[
e
o
oo,
.
[

v
D



Aue 16 2010 9:53AM

City and County of San Franciseo
Office of Coniract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlion B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification |

Office Supplies
Vendor uame Dafe 4/9/10
Sales rep Tom Croley Buyer Name; Ken Easto
Address 500 Staples Dr Term contract; 96706
Address Framingham, MA. City Blanket No, BPSF00003622
E-mail; tom.croley(@staples.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount: — $2,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Stavt End
Modifieation date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 12/01/08 531730 $2,000,000
1 No Change No Change No Change  Updated Item File / Pricing

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

{treplaces the ltem File / Price List CCSF N{PA Product-Price File 12-1-09-CUSTOMER COPY xis with
the Items / Pricing from the fils NIPA Lot 1 -5 Pnumb eff 2-4-10 10 Field.xis as approved by San L)leb()
County. (See attached changes.) The new Items / Pricing shall be sffective far the City and County of
San Franciseo following the signing of this Coniract Modification.

Al other térms and conditions remain the same
et Citv, /ﬁz’«(, { )M?/u’d Gf-rSrd

Approved by the City
@ Naomi Kelly, Director Jf@("/A and Purchasu Daie
. ////// //
) . e T ;
Approved by Centractor: R S/ / =
Signature o ) Daté
Nare and title LB VI ey
Sign end return one ongingl. The duplicats original s for yout fies. Pa280 (131/20709)

g/ 3ovd S3awis o Zglstesuge 20T Blglslisee




